



Introduction
Thank you for choosing Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh External Battery Charger. Please read this manual carefully as it contains some important information. If you need any further assistance, please email our customer support at support@aukey.com.

What is in the Box

- Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh External Battery
- USB Charging Cable (20CM)
- Instruction Manual

Product Diagram

- ① Flashlight
- ② USB Output
- ③ Micro USB Input
- ④ Battery Indicator
- ⑤ Power Button

- 01 -

Technical Specification

Model	PB-N28
Tech	AIPOWER
Capacity	12000mAh
Battery Type	Li-Polymer
Input	DC 5V 2A
Output	DC 5V 4.8A (each 3A max)
Dimension	152 x 54 x 17 mm / 5.98 x 2.13 x 0.67 in
Net Weight	245 g/8.64 oz

What is AIPOWER Technology?
Smart: Automatically recognize your mobile devices and compatible with them.
Fast: Identify the voltage setting of your device and automatically adjust the output to identify the voltage setting of your device and automatically adjust the output to

- 02 -

Contents
Model: PB-N28

English ----- 01-07
Deutsch ----- 08-14
Français ----- 15-21
Español ----- 22-28
Italiano ----- 29-35
日本語 ----- 36-42

Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu dem Kauf der Aukey PB-N28 AIPOWER 12.000 mAh Power Bank. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch, so werden Sie optimalen Gebrauch und Sicherheit. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten haben, die Anweisungen zu verstehen und zu befolgen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundendienst unter support@aukey.com.

Was ist in der Box?

- Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh Powerbank
- USB-Ladekabel (20CM)
- Bedienungsanleitung

Diagramm:

- ① Taschenlampe
- ② USB-Ausgang
- ③ Mikro-USB-Eingang
- ④ LED-Anzeige
- ⑤ Power-Schalter

- 08 -

Technische Daten

Modell	PB-N28
Technologie	AIPOWER
Kapazität	12000mAh@3.7V
Akkutyp	Li-Ionen
Eingang	DC 5V 2A
Ausgang	DC 5V 4.8A (jeweils 3A max)
Abmessungen	152 x 54 x 17 mm / 5,98 x 2,13 x 0,67 in
Gewicht	245 g/8,64 Unze

Was ist AIPOWER Technologie?
Smart: Die USB Ports erkennen automatisch Ihre mobilen Geräte und sind mit ihnen kompatibel.
Schnell: Die USB Ports identifizieren die Spannungseinstellung des Geräts und passen den

- 09 -

Ausgang automatisch an, so dass Sie das Gerät mit voller Geschwindigkeit aufladen können.

Einfach: Die USB Ports verfügen über die AIPOWER Technologie. Sie brauchen nicht den am besten geeigneten USB Ausgang zum Aufladen suchen. Stecken Sie einfach Ihr Gerät in einen der Ports!

Sicher: Überstrom-, Überladung-, und Kurzschlusschutz machen Sie Ihr USB Wandladegerät und Mobilgeräte sicher.

Überprüfen Sie den Batteriezustand
Drücken Sie den Hauptschalter zur Überprüfung des Ladestatus. Die LED-Anzeige zeigt Ihnen die Kapazität des Akkus an.

Rot Licht	Grün Licht	Weiß Licht
0-30%	30%-70%	70%-100%

- 03 -

Charging
To charge the PB-N28 Battery Charger:
1. Connect the USB charging cable to the micro-USB input.
2. Connect the other end of the USB charging cable to any active USB port of charging adapter.
3. A green battery indicator means the unit is charging, and it becomes white when fully charged.

Charge Your Device
To charge your smartphone, tablet or other device:
1. Connect the USB charging cable to your device charging port.
2. Connect the charging cable to one of the USB output ports on PB-N28 Battery Charger.
3. Press the power button to start charging.

- 04 -

4. The battery indicator will be dormant after 15 seconds while charging.

Note:
Once your device is at full battery, the battery charger will turn off automatically to prevent over charging.

Flashlight
Press and hold the power button for 2-3 seconds to turn on/off the flashlight.

Caution

- Please charge the PB-N28 Battery Charger at least once every 3 months.
- NO! waterproof, please keep away from water, liquid and moisture.
- Keep away from fire, direct sunlight and extreme heat.
- Dispose battery according to local environmental law.
- Please avoid charging and discharging at the same time.

- 05 -

FAQ
I have connected the battery charger to my device, but it is not charging?

- Make sure the battery charger is not empty.
- Make sure the cable is well connected.
- Try a different charging cable.
- Try a different connection sequence.

Can I use the PB-N28 Battery Charger to charge my iPhone/iPad/headset and other USB powered device?
Yes, both USB ports on the PB-N28 Battery Charger are powered by Aukey AIPOWER technology. It is compatible with 99.9% of 5V USB devices including iPhone/iPad /Headset/Camera/Speaker/etc.

Once my device is at full battery, will the Battery Charger over charge my device?
No, the PB-N28 comes with automatic over charging protection. Once your device battery is at full level, charging will stop automatically without the need to turn it off.

- 06 -

Warranty
The Aukey PB-N28 Battery Charger is covered by Aukey warranty for **24 months** from the date of its original purchase. If the device fails due to manufacturer defects, please contact us by email at support@aukey.com to launch a warranty claim. We will instruct you on how to return the product for repair/replacement.

Contact
For all enquiries, please email at support@aukey.com. Please include your order number in your email if possible. This will help us to locate your purchase faster.

Website: www.aukey.com

- 07 -

Introducción
Merci de choisir Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh Batterie externe. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi car il contient des informations importantes. Si vous avez besoin d'une aide supplémentaire, merci de contacter notre service à la clientèle par email à support@aukey.com.

Contenu de l'emballage

- Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh Batterie externe
- USB Câble de Charge (20CM)
- Mode d'emploi

Schéma du produit

- ① Lampe de poche
- ② USB Sortie
- ③ Micro USB Entrée
- ④ Indicateur de la batterie
- ⑤ Bouton d'alimentation

- 15 -

Spécifications techniques

Modèle	PB-N28
Tech	AIPOWER
Capacité	12000mAh
Type de batterie	Li-Polymer
Entrée	DC 5V 2A
Sortie	DC 5V 4.8A (chaque 3A max)
Dimension	152 x 54 x 17 mm / 5,98 x 2,13 x 0,67 in
Poids Net	245 g/8,64 oz

Quelle est la Technologie de AIPOWER?
Intelligent: Reconnaître automatiquement vos appareils portables et compatible avec eux.
Rapide: Identifier le réglage du voltage de votre appareil et ajuster automatiquement la

- 16 -

sortie à lui s'adapter, de sorte que vous pouvez le charger à pleine vitesse.

Facile: Comme tous les ports ont la Technologie de AIPOWER, alors vous n'avez pas besoin de trouver la USB sortie la plus appropriée pour le chargement. Et il suffit de brancher votre appareil dans l'un quelconque des ports.

Sûr: La protection contre sur-intensité, sur-charge, court-circuit rend votre chargeur mural rapide et les appareils portables en toute sécurité.

Vérifier l'état de batterie
Appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation une fois pour vérifier l'état de batterie. L'indicateur de batterie indique la puissance restante de la batterie.

Feu Rouge	Feu Vert	Feu Blanc
0-30%	30%-70%	70%-100%

- 17 -

Se recharger
Recharger la batterie PB-N28:
1. Insérez l'autre bout de l'USB câble dans le port Micro USB entré.
2. Insérez l'autre bout de l'USB câble dans un USB port actif de l'adaptateur de charge.
3. L'indicateur de batterie en feu vert indique que cette batterie est en recharge, et il passe en blanc quand la batterie est complètement chargée.

Charger votre appareil
Four charger your smartphone, tablet or other appaerl:
1. Insérez le câble dans l'un des ports de USB sortie de PB-N28 batterie externe.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour charger vos appareils.
3. L'indicateur de batterie sera en sommel après 15 secondes pendant le chargement.

- 18 -

Remarque:
Une fois que votre appareil est chargé pleinement, la batterie externe s'éteint automatiquement pour prévenir la surcharge.

Lampe de poche
Appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation et le maintenir pendant 2-3 seconds pour allumer / éteindre la lampe de poche.

Attention

- Veuillez recharger PB-N28 batterie au moins une fois par 3 mois.
- Non étanche, veuillez la garder loin de l'eau, de liquide et de l'humidité.
- Garder loin du feu, du soleil direct et de la chaleur extrême.
- Disposez la batterie selon la loi environnementale locale.
- Veuillez éviter de charger et décharger en même temps.

- 19 -

FAQ
J'ai connecté mon appareil avec cette batterie, mais il n'est pas en charge ?

- Assurez-vous que la batterie externe n'est pas en puissance vide.
- Vérifiez que l'USB câble est bien connecté.
- Essayez une séquence de connexion différente.

Puis-je utiliser PB-N28 batterie externe pour charger mon iPhone / iPad / casque et autres appareils alimentés par USB ?
Oui, toutes les USB ports de PB-N28 batterie externe sont alimentés par la technologie de Aukey AIPOWER. Il est compatible avec 99.9% des 5V USB appareils, y compris iPhone / iPad / Casque / appareil photo / haut-parleur, etc.

Une fois que mon appareil est chargé pleinement, est-ce que la batterie externe surcharge mon appareil ?
Non, PB-N28 est doté avec la protection automatique contre surcharge. Une fois que

- 20 -

votre appareil est chargé pleinement, la charge s'arrêtera automatiquement sans besoin de l'éteindre.

Garantie
Aukey PB-N28 Batterie externe est couverte par le Aukey produit pour la garantie de **24 MOIS** à partir de la date d'achat original. Si le produit échoue en raison des défauts de fabrication, veuillez nous contacter par email à support@aukey.com pour lancer une demande de garantie. Nous nous vous indiquera comment retourner le produit pour réparation / remplacement.

Contact
Pour toutes les questions, veuillez envoyer un email à support@aukey.com. Merci de nous dire le numéro de votre commande dans l'email si possible. Cela nous aidera à localiser votre achat plus vite.

Site Web: www.aukey.com

- 21 -

Introducción
Gracias por elegir Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh Batería Externa. Por favor, lea atentamente este manual, ya que contiene información importante. Si necesita más ayuda, por favor escríbale al servicio al cliente en support@aukey.com.

¿Qué hay en la caja?

- Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh Batería Externa
- USB Cable de carga (20CM)
- Manual del usuario.

Diagrama del producto

- ① Linterna eléctrica
- ② USB Salida
- ③ Micro USB Entrada
- ④ Indicador de la batería
- ⑤ Botón de encendido

- 22 -

Especificación Técnica

Modelo	PB-N28
Tecnología	AIPOWER
Capacidad	12000mAh
Tipo de batería	Polímero de litio
Entrada	DC 5V 2A
Salida	DC 5V 4.8A (3A max de cada puerto)
Dimension	152 x 54 x 17 mm / 5,98 x 2,13 x 0,67 in
Peso Neto	245 g/8,64 oz

¿Qué es AIPOWER Tecnología?
Inteligente: Reconocer automáticamente los dispositivos móviles y compatible con ellos.
Rápido: Identificar el valor de voltaje del dispositivo y ajustar automáticamente la

- 23 -

para adaptarse a ello, para que pueda cargarlo en su máxima velocidad.

Facil: Todos los puertos tienen AIPOWER tecnología, no es necesario para encontrar la salida USB más adecuada para cargar. Solo tiene que conectar el dispositivo en los puertos!

Seguro: Sobre corriente, sobrecarga excesivamente, protección contra cortocircuitos que su cargador de pared y dispositivos móviles seguros.

Revisar el nivel de la batería
Pulse el botón de encendido una vez para comprobar el nivel de batería restante. Nivel de la batería se indica mediante el led indicador de la batería.

Luz Roja	Luz Verde	Luz Blanca
0-30%	30%-70%	70%-100%

- 24 -

Carga
Para cargar PB-N28 Batería Externa:
1. Conecte el cable de carga a la entrada de Micro USB Entrada.
2. Conecte el otro extremo del cable de carga USB a cualquier puerto USB activo del adaptador de carga.
3. Indicador de batería verde significa que la unidad se está cargando, y se convierte en blanco cuando está completamente cargada.

Cargar su dispositivo
Para cargar su teléfono inteligente, tableta u otro dispositivo:
1. Conecte el cable de carga al puerto de carga de dispositivo USB.
2. Conecte el cable de carga a uno de los puertos de salida USB de PB-N28 Batería Externa.
3. Pulse el botón de encendido para iniciar la carga.

- 25 -

4. El indicador de batería estará reposo después de 15 segundos al cargar.

Note: Una vez que el dispositivo se encuentra en la plena capacidad, el cargador de batería se apagará automáticamente para evitar el exceso de carga.

Linterna eléctrica
Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido durante 2-3 segundos para encender / apagar la linterna.

Nota

- Por favor, cargue el cargador de batería PB-N28, al menos, una vez cada 3 meses.
- NO impermeable, por favor manténgalo lejos del agua, líquido y humedad.
- Mantener alejado del fuego, la luz solar directa y el calor extremo.
- Desheche la batería de acuerdo con la ley ambiental local.
- Por favor, evite la carga y descarga al mismo tiempo.

- 26 -

FAQ
Une connecté el cargador de batería a mi dispositivo, pero no se está cargando ?

- Assurez-vous que le chargeur de batterie n'est pas en électricité vide.
- Assurez-vous que le câble de batterie est bien connecté.
- Essayez une séquence de connexion différente.

Puis-je utiliser PB-N28 cargador de batería para cargar mi iPhone / iPad / headset u otro dispositivo con USB ?
Si, los dos puertos USB en el cargador de batería PB-N28 son alimentados por la tecnología Aukey AIPOWER. Es compatible con el 99.9% de los dispositivos USB 5V incluyendo iPhone / iPad / Headset / cámara / altavoz, etc.

Una vez que el dispositivo está en plena batería, el cargador de batería se puede cargar más el dispositivo ?
No, el PB-N28 viene con protección automática a través de la carga. Una vez que la batería de su dispositivo está en nivel completo, el proceso se detiene automáticamente, sin necesidad de apagarlo.

- 27 -

Garantía
Aukey PB-N28 Batería Externa está cubierta por la garantía de Aukey durante **24 meses** a partir de la fecha de compra. Si el dispositivo falla debido a defectos de fabricación, por favor póngase en contacto con nosotros por correo electrónico a support@aukey.com. Le informaremos sobre cómo devolver el producto para la reparación / reemplazo.

Contacto
Para todas las preguntas, envíe un correo electrónico a support@aukey.com. Por favor incluya su número de orden en su correo electrónico si es posible. Esto nos ayudará a localizar su compra más rápido.

Site Web: www.aukey.com

- 28 -

Introduzione
Grazie per aver scelto Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh Caricabatteria esterna. Si prega di leggere attentamente l'istruzione in quanto contiene alcune informazioni importanti. Se ha bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di inviare un'e-mail al nostro Servizio Clienti a support@aukey.com.

Che cosa c'è nella scatola?

- Aukey PB-N28 12000mAh Batteria Esterna
- USB Cavo di Ricarica(20CM)
- Manuale d'uso

Diagramma prodotto

- ① Tarcia Elettrica
- ② USB Output
- ③ Micro USB Input
- ④ Indicatore
- ⑤ Pulsante di Alimentazione

- 29 -

Specifiche tecniche

Modello	PB-N28
Tecnologia	AIPOWER
Capacità	12000mAh
Tipo di Batteria	Li-Polymer
Input	DC 5V 2A
Output	DC 5V 4.8A (3A max per ogni porta)
Dimensione	152 x 54 x 17 mm / 5,98 x 2,13 x 0,67 in
Peso Netto	245 g/8,64 oz

Che cosa è AIPOWER tecnologia?
Intelligente: Riconosce automaticamente i dispositivi mobili ed essere compatibile con essi.
Veloce: Identificare l'impostazione della tensione del dispositivo e regolare automaticamente

- 30 -

l'output per adattarlo, in modo da poter caricare a velocità massima.

Facile: Come tutte le porte hanno AIPOWER tecnologia, non c'è bisogno di trovare l'uscita USB più adatta per ricaricare. Esso collega il dispositivo a una qualsiasi porta.

Secure: La protezione dalla sovraccaricatura, dal sovraccarico e dal cortocircuito rende il caricatore di ricarica rapido e i dispositivi mobili di sicurezza.

Controllare il livello della batteria
Premere il pulsante di accensione una volta per controllare il livello di capacità residua della batteria. Il livello dell'energia elettrica sarà indicato dallo spia della batteria.

LED Rosso	LED Verde	LED Bianco
0-30%	30%-70%	70%-100%

- 31 -

Ricarica
Per caricare il caricabatteria PB-N28:
1. Collegare l'altro di scarica porta USB con input micro USB.
2. Collegare l'altro estremo del cavo di ricarica USB a qualsiasi porta USB di adattatore di carico.
3. L'indicatore di LED Verde significa che la batteria è in carica, e quando diventa bianco significa che è finita la carica.

Caricare il dispositivo
Per caricare lo smartphone, il tablet o altro dispositivo:
1. Collegare il cavo di scarica alla porta USB di uscita di PB-N28 batteria esterna.
2. Premere il pulsante di accensione per avviare la carica.
3. Premere il pulsante di accensione per avviare la carica.
4. L'indicatore della batteria sarà dormiente dopo 15 secondi durante la carica.

- 32 -

Nota:
Una volta che il dispositivo è caricato completamente, il caricabatteria si spegnerà automaticamente per evitare il carico eccessivo.

Torcia elettrica
Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2-3 secondi per accendere / spegnere la torcia.

Attenzione

- Si prega di ricaricare la PB-N28 almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi.
- NON impermeabile, si prega di tenere lontano da acqua, liquidi e umidità.
- Tenere lontano dal fuoco, luce solare diretta e calore esterno.
- Smaltire la batteria secondo la legge ambientale locale
- Si prega di evitare la carica e la scarica nello stesso tempo.

- 33 -

FAQ
Ho collegato il caricabatteria al mio dispositivo, ma perché non è in carica?

- Verificare che il caricabatteria non è in elettrico vuoto.
- Assicurarsi che il cavo si ben collegato.
- Provare con un altro cavo di carica.
- Provare una diversa sequenza di connessione.

Possò utilizzare la PB-N28 Batteria Esterna per caricare il mio iPhone / iPad / caricatore e altro dispositivo USB alimentato?
Sì, entrambe le porte USB della PB-N28 batteria esterna sono alimentate dalla tecnologia AIPOWER. E' compatibile con il 99.9% dei dispositivi USB 5V compresi iPhone / iPad / Cuffia / Camera / Speaker etc.

Una volta che il dispositivo è a pieno carica, la batteria continuerà a ricaricare il mio dispositivo se non il scollego?
No, la PB-N28 è dotata della protezione dal sovraccarico. Una volta che l'elettricità del

- 34 -

dispositivo è al livello massimo, la ricarica si fermerà automaticamente senza bisogno di spegnere manualmente.

Garantía
L'Aukey PB-N28 caricabatteria è coperto dalla garantía de Aukey per **24 mesi** dalla data di acquisto originale. Se el dispositivo non funciona a causa dei defecti di produzione, Le preghiamo di contattarci via email a support@aukey.com per lanciare una richiesta di garantía. Lo aiuteremo a come restituire il prodotto per la riparazione / sostituzione.

Comunicazione
Per tutte le richieste, si prega di inviare un'e-mail a support@aukey.com. Si prega di inserire il numero d'ordine nell'e-mail, se è possibile. Questo ci aiuterà a localizzare il tuo acquisto più velocemente.

Website: www.aukey.com

- 35 -

はしめに
この製品はAukey PB-N28 12000mAhモバイルバッテリーをお使いいただける商品ですがご注意ください。使用前に必ず取扱説明書をお読みいただき、正しくお使いください。仰の問へ質問がございましたら、いつでもお気軽に弊社のお客様サービスセンター support@aukey.comまでご連絡ください。

バッテリーの内容

- Aukey PB-N28 12000mAhモバイルバッテリー
- USBケーブル(20CM)
- 取扱説明書

製品各部の名称

- ① フラッシュライト
- ② USB出力ポート
- ③ Micro USB入力ポート
- ④ バッテリーインジケータ
- ⑤ 電源ボタン

- 36 -

仕様

型番	PB-N28
テクノロジー	AIPOWER
容量	12000mAh
バッテリータイプ	リチウムポリマー
入力	DC 5V 2A
出力	DC 5V 4.8A (各ポート最大3A)
サイズ	152 x 54 x 17 mm / 5.98 x 2.13 x 0.67 in
重量	245 g/8.64 oz

AIPOWERテクノロジーについて
スマート: スマートチップを内蔵しており、接続された端末の入力電流を自動的に検知できます。
急速: 接続された端末の入力電流を自動検知できますので、最適な出力により急速充電できます。

- 37 -

留意:
出力ポートがAIPOWERテクノロジーを採用しており、その出力ポートにも最も適切な電流を提供できます。充電はもっと急速になります。

安全:
過電圧保護・過充電保護・短絡保護機能を搭載しており、安全に充電できます。

バッテリー残量の表示
電源ボタンを押すと、バッテリー残量を確認できます。LEDインジケータが充電電量を表示してくれます。

赤灯	緑灯	白灯
0-30%	30%~70%	70%~100%

- 38 -

本製品への充電
1. 付属のUSBケーブルのMicro USBプラグを本製品の入力ポートに差し込みます。
2. USBケーブルのUSBプラグを電源アダプターへのUSBポートに差し込みます(電源アダプターは付属しておりません)。それとも、パソコンのUSBポートに差し込みます。
3. 継続的な充電。モバイルバッテリーの充電を開始し、LEDインジケータが緑灯に点灯になります。LEDインジケータが白色化した場合は、本製品が充電完了になりました。

使用端末への充電
本製品はiOSスマートフォン、タブレットと他の携帯電話を充電できます。
1. USBケーブルのUSBプラグを本製品の出力ポートに差し込みます。
2. USBケーブルのMicro USBプラグを使用端末の入力ポートに差し込みます。(注意:USB-microUSBケーブルは付属していませんので、使用端末の入力ポートがmicroUSBではない場合は、接続ケーブルをご準備ください。)

- 39 -

3. 電源ボタンを押すと、携帯電話への充電が開始します。充電がLEDランプがバッテリー残量を表示してくれます。

4. 充電LEDインジケータは15秒後と休憩の状態に入ります。

注意:

- 本製品は3ヶ月に一度充電を推奨しています。
- 防水ではありません。
- 水やその他の液体を入れたり垂らしたりしないでください。
- 火の中に入れてはならず、直射日光や高温の環境で保管しないでください。
- 充電後は、一度廃棄する必要があります。

フラッシュライト
電源ボタンを長押しすると、フラッシュライトをオン/オフできます。

充電

- 本製品を長期使用しない場合でも、3か月に1度充電を行うてください。
- 水やその他の液体を入れたり垂らしたりしないでください。
- 火の中に入れてはならず、直射日光や高温の環境で保管しないでください。
- 充電後は、一度廃棄する必要があります。

- 40 -

• 同時に充電できないので、

よくあるご質問
本製品に予種の端末を接続済みまたは、携帯電話を充電しますか?
はい、本製品はAukey AIPOWER機能を搭載しているために、全てのポートを備えた端末を充電できます。接続のほとんどのUSBプラグは対応のiPhone/iPad/ヘッドセット/カメラ/スピーカーなどに対応できます。

充電

- 本製品を長期使用しない場合でも、3か月に1度充電を行うてください。
- 水やその他の液体を入れたり垂らしたりしないでください。
- 火の中に入れてはならず、直射日光や高温の環境で保管しないでください。
- 充電後は、一度廃棄する必要があります。

予種の携帯電話が充電できないから、本製品で携帯電話を充電できませんと悩んでいますか?
はい、本製品には自動電流保護機能を搭載しています。ご使用している携帯電話が充電できなかったら、本製品が自動的にオフになります。

- 41 -

保証期間
Aukeyの製品については、ご購入日から**24ヶ月**の保証期間を提供いたします。万が一保証期間内で故障が認められた場合は、いつでもお気軽にsupport@aukey.comまでご連絡ください。製品交換・返品などをご提供いたします。

お問い合わせ
仰の質問やご質問がございましたら、いつでもお気軽に弊社のお客様サービスセンター support@aukey.comまでご連絡ください。

ウェブサイト: www.aukey.com

- 42 -